
Cooperative Alliance for Seacoast Transportation

 - June 29, 2015 - 

Save  money.  
Save  time.    

Save  wear  &  tear  on    
your  vehicle.  

 

Route 7 

Newmarket / Stratham / 
Exeter 

www.coastbus.org 

603‐743‐5777 

Cooperative Alliance for Seacoast Transportation

 
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook 

www.twitter.com/COASTbus 
www.facebook.com/COASTbus Cooperative Alliance for Seacoast Transportation

NEW BUS 
SCHEDULE 

Monday - Wednesday - Thursday 
Saturday 

Newmarket / Stratham / Exeter 

Southbound 

7 

www.coastbus.org 

Bus Stop List 
7 

Northbound 

SATURDAY 

SATURDAY  Northbound
EXETER
Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station)
Lincoln/Front Sts.
Linden St. (SST/YMCA)
Linden St. (Deep Meadow Variety)
Linden St./Gary Ln.
Linden St. (SST/YMCA)
Front St. (Exeter Inn)
Front/Elm Sts.
Front St. (Exeter Bandstand)
High/Pleasant Sts. (Exeter Public Library)
Portsmouth Ave./Highland St. (Walgreens Pharmacy)
Alumni Dr. (Exeter Hospital)   ON-CALL ONLY
Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons)
Portsmouth Ave. (Osram Sylvania)
Portsmouth Ave. (Hannaford)
STRATHAM
Portsmouth Ave. (Stratham Market Basket)
NEWMARKET
Exeter Rd. (Newmarket Industrial Park)
Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (McDonald's)
Main St. (Downtown Gazebo)

Southbound
NEWMARKET
Main St. (Downtown Gazebo)
Elm St./Nichols Ave.
Beech St. Ext./Elm St.
Beech St. Ext./Elm St. (Commons at Kent Place)
Gerry Ave. (Gepetto's Pizza)
Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (Irving)
Exeter Rd./Lita Ln. (Newmarket Industrial Park)
STRATHAM
Portsmouth Ave. (Stratham Market Basket)
EXETER
Portsmouth Ave. (Hannaford)
Portsmouth Ave. (Osram Sylvania)
Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons)
Alumni Dr. (Exeter Hospital)   ON-CALL ONLY
Portsmouth Ave./Green Hill Rd. (Walgreens Pharmacy)
Water St./String Bridge (Exeter Bandstand)
Water Street/Swazey Parkway
Main Street (Phillips Exeter Academy)
Main/Ash Sts.
Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station)

NEWMARKET

Main St. (Downtown Gazebo) 9:35 AM 10:41 11:56 12:56 2:32 3:33 4:39

Beech St. Ext./Elm St. 9:37 10:43 11:58 12:58 2:34 3:35 4:41

Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (Irving) 9:40 10:46 12:01 PM 1:01 2:37 3:38 4:44

STRATHAM

Portsmouth Ave. (Market Basket) 9:48 10:54 12:09 1:09 2:45 3:46 4:52

EXETER

Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons) 9:52 10:58 12:13 1:13 2:49 3:50 4:56

Water St./String Bridge (Exeter Bandstand) 9:54 11:00 12:15 1:15 2:51 3:52 4:58

Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station) 9:59 11:05 12:20 1:20 2:56 3:57 5:03

EXETER

Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station) 10:08 AM 11:14 12:24 PM 1:24 3:00 4:04 5:10

Linden St. (SST/YMCA) 10:10 11:16 12:26 1:26 3:02 4:06 5:12

Linden St. (Deep Meadow Variety) 10:13 11:19 12:29 1:29 3:05 4:09 5:15

Front St. (Exeter Inn) 10:16 11:22 12:32 1:32 3:08 4:12 5:18

Front St. (Exeter Bandstand) 10:18 11:24 12:34 1:34 3:10 4:14 5:20

Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons) 10:22 11:28 12:38 1:38 3:14 4:18 5:24

STRATHAM

Portsmouth Ave. (Market Basket) 10:27 11:33 12:43 1:43 3:19 4:23 5:29

NEWMARKET

Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (McDonald's) 10:36 11:42 12:52 1:52 3:28 4:32 5:38

Main St. (Downtown Gazebo) 10:38 11:44 12:54 1:54 3:30 4:34 5:40



Newmarket / Stratham / Exeter 

New Schedule   with timely connections to Wildcat Transit Route 5 in Newmarket  

Schedule times are approximate. Please be waiting at your stop a few minutes early! 

●             www.coastbus.org             ●             603-743-5777             ●●  

7 

Cooperative Alliance for Seacoast Transportation

No Service Days 
   

New Year’s Day  Independence Day 
Labor Day  Thanksgiving Day 
Memorial Day  Christmas Day 

7  

One‐way cash fare  $1.50 
15‐ride punch ticket  $   20 
Monthly Pass   $   52 

   

Passengers age 65 and older, who have a  
disability or who have a valid Medicare ID are 
eligible for half‐price fares. For more infor‐
mation on half‐price fares please visit: 

www.coastbus.org/fares_passes.html 
 

Monthly passes can be easily purchased online:  
https://secure.coastbus.org/ 

 
Monthly passes are good for unlimited rides  
during the calendar month. COAST monthly 
passes are not valid for riding Clipper Connection       
express commuter routes. 

Fares to Ride 

*  Linden St. bus stops not serviced on this run. 

Newmarket 

Stratham 

Exeter 

N
H
 10

8 

Downtown 
Gazebo 

(transfer to 
Wildcat Transit 

Route 5) 

Deep Meadow Variety 

Exeter Bandstand 

Market Basket 

H 
(on call) 

Exeter Train Station 
(transfer to Amtrak Downeaster) 

Southbound 

Northbound 

MONDAY ‐ WEDNESDAY ‐ THURSDAY 

MONDAY ‐ WEDNESDAY ‐ THURSDAY 

NEWMARKET

Main St. (Downtown Gazebo) 9:34 AM 10:39 11:40 12:41 2:01 3:02 4:08

Beech St. Ext./Elm St. 9:36 10:41 11:42 12:43 2:03 3:04 4:10

Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (Irving) 9:39 10:44 11:45 12:46 2:06 3:07 4:13

STRATHAM

Portsmouth Ave. (Market Basket) 9:47 10:52 11:53 12:54 2:14 3:15 4:21

EXETER

Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons) 9:51 10:56 11:57 12:58 2:18 3:19 4:25

Water St./String Bridge (Exeter Bandstand) 9:53 10:58 11:59 1:00 2:20 3:21 4:27

Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station) 9:58 11:03 12:04 PM 1:05 2:25 3:26 4:32

EXETER

Lincoln St. (Exeter Train Station) 10:05 AM 11:06 12:07 PM 1:36 2:28 3:32 4:39

Linden St. (SST/YMCA) 10:07 11:08 12:09 * 2:30 3:34 4:41

Linden St. (Deep Meadow Variety) 10:10 11:11 12:12 * 2:33 3:37 4:44

Front St. (Exeter Inn) 10:13 11:14 12:15 1:37 2:36 3:40 4:47

Front St. (Exeter Bandstand) 10:15 11:16 12:17 1:39 2:38 3:42 4:49

Portsmouth Ave./Alumni Dr. (Exeter Commons) 10:19 11:20 12:21 1:43 2:42 3:46 4:53

STRATHAM

Portsmouth Ave. (Market Basket) 10:24 11:25 12:26 1:48 2:47 3:51 4:58

NEWMARKET

Exeter Rd./Bennett Way (McDonald's) 10:33 11:34 12:35 1:57 2:56 4:00 5:07

Main St. (Downtown Gazebo) 10:35 11:36 12:37 1:59 2:58 4:02 5:09


